IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DIVISION OF TEXAS HOUSTON DIVISION

JOHN STRANGMEIER, INDIVIDUALLY, and on behalf of a)(
Class of All Similarly Situated Persons,)(
Plaintiff,)(CIVIL ACTION NO.: 4:11-cv-3463
V.)(
THE CITY OF HOUSTON, TEXAS, and MAYOR ANNISE PARKER,)(JURY TRIAL
INDIVIDUALLY;)(LEAVE TO FILE COMPLAINT SUPP.

Defendants.)(

AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF CONFERENCE TO:

PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE: PLAINTIFF'S 1ST SUPPLEMENT TO: PLAINTIFF'S 1ST AMENDED ORIGINAL COMPLAINT & REQUEST FOR CLASS <u>CERTIFICATION</u>

NOW COMES Plaintiff JOHN STRANGMEIER and files this amended certificate of

conference in PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE: PLAINTIFF'S 1ST

SUPPLEMENT TO: PLAINTIFF'S 1ST AMENDED ORIGINAL COMPLAINT & REQUEST

FOR CLASS CERTIFICATION and will show the Court the following:

CERTIFICATE OF CONFERENCE

I certify that I have confer in good by e-mailing counsel for defendants on February 5, 2012, about the relief requested. As a motion to dismiss was pending, plaintiff assumed opposing counsel would be OPPOSED and felt as such 12(b)(6) dismissal motion is pending plaintiff filed the motion for leave to supplement amended complaint motion February 5, 2012. On February 6, 2012 opposing counsel e-mailed that defendants were indeed OPPOSED to supplement plaintiff's live complaint.

/S/ Randall L. Kallinen

Randall L. Kallinen

AMENDMENT TO PLAINTIFF'S SUPPLEMENT TO 1st AMENDED ORIGINAL COMPLAINT Page 1

Dockets.Justia.com

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED, LAW OFFICE OF RANDALL L KALLINEN PLLC

|\$| Randall Q. Kallinen

Randall L. Kallinen State Bar of Texas No. 00790995 U.S. Southern District of Texas Bar No.: 19417 Admitted, Fifth U.S. Circuit Court of Appeals Admitted, U.S. Eastern District of Texas 511 Broadway Street Houston, Texas 77012 Telephone: 713/320-3785 FAX: 713/893-6737 E-mail: AttorneyKallinen@aol.com Attorney for Plaintiff

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Motion was served in accordance with the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure and the ECF system of the U.S. Southern District of Texas on this the 6^{th} day of February, 2012.

Elizabeth L. Stevens, atty. Andrea Chan, atty. City of Houston Legal Department P.O. Box 368 Houston, Texas 77001-0368

/S/ Randall Q. Kallinen

Randall L. Kallinen